#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 6948016 previously recorded on Reel 022917 Frame 0490. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the acknowledgement of assignor's interest in (correct) patent 6948916.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GLOBAL ENERGY GROUP, INC	06/30/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Thomas Hebert
Street Address:	1340 Eastwood Drive
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33549

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6948916

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)282-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-282-8000

Email: jmatulis@ckbusinesslaw.com

Correspondent Name: James Matulis

Address Line 1: 2701 Rocky Point Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEBERT CORRECTIVE ASSIGNM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Matulis, Esq.

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=misfiled confirmation sheet and signed Acknowledgement#page1.tif source=misfiled confirmation sheet and signed Acknowledgement#page2.tif source=misfiled confirmation sheet and signed Acknowledgement#page3.tif source=misfiled confirmation sheet and signed Acknowledgement#page4.tif source=misfiled confirmation sheet and signed Acknowledgement#page5.tif source=misfiled confirmation sheet and signed Acknowledgement#page6.tif

REEL: 026679 FRAME: 0979

**PATENT** 

Electronic Version v1.1

Fax Number:

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Phone:

Email:



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**





## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** Acknowledgement signed by assignor and assignee that as of October **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 16, 2006 all patent rights reverted back to assignor CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name **Execution Date** Global Energy Group, Inc. 06/30/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Thomas H. Hebert Street Address: 1340 Eastwood Dr City: Lutz State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 133549 Sorrective filing being make to Aumber Number patent number PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 **Property Type** 6948016 **Patent Number:** CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(813)948-6587 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

thebert@pesfl.com

Thomas H. Hebert

1340 Eastwood Dr

8139783733

Address Line 4: Lutz, FLORIDA 33549	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Hebert
Signature:	/Thomas H. Hebert/
Date:	07/07/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=Acknowledgement of Reversion.0001#page1.tif source=Acknowledgement of Reversion.0001#page2.tif source=Acknowledgement of Reversion.0001#page3.tif source=Acknowledgement of Reversion.0001#page4.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID:         PAT92228           Receipt Date:         07/07/2009           Fee Amount:         \$40	

# Return to home page

[ .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**PATENT** 7/7/2009

REEL: 026679 FRAME: 0981

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVERSION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENTS

This Acknowledgment of Reversion of Patent Assignments is made this 20day of June, 2009 in Tampa, Florida.

THOMAS H. HEBERT ("Hebert") is an inventor who assigned his patent rights in various U.S. patents to Global Energy Group, Inc. ("GEG") subject to certain conditions, including the payment of minimum royalties. The assignments were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The patent rights subsequently reverted back to Hebert upon his lawful termination of the assignments effective October 15, 2006.

HEBERT wishes to be able to demonstrate clear title and eliminate any uncertainty as to the patent rights that have reverted back to him, and GEG wishes to execute all documents necessary to demonstrate HEBERT'S clear title to the patent rights.

Therefore, HEBERT and GEG are executing this Acknowledgment of Reversion of Patent Assignments for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to provide notice to the world that there is no dispute that all patent rights previously granted by assignment by HEBERT to GEG have reverted back to HEBERT; and HEBERT therefore possesses and owns all right, title, and interest in the patents listed below, as more fully set forth herein.

## HEBERT and GEG acknowledge the following:

- 1. The patent rights that are the subject of this Acknowledgment include all right, title, and interest in the following United States patents: Patent No. 6,167,715 (assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 14523/0530); Patent No. 6,820,420 (assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 014527/0799); Patent No. 6,948,916 (assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 016911/0897); Patent No. 5,970,728 (assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 014523/0414); Patent No. 6,070,423 (assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 014523/0575); Patent No. 6,857,285 (assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 015185/0292); Patent No. 7,150,160 (assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 015311/0492); Patent No. 6,116,048 (assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 014523/0544); Patent No. 6,460,358 (assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 014523/0537; Patent No. 6,237,359 (assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 014523/0551); Patent No. 6,898,947 (assignment recorded as Application No. 09/168/815 at Reel/Frame 1014523/0551); Patent No. 7,032,411 (assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 015705/0863); Patent No. 6,442,903 (assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 022309/0448) and Patent No. 7,139,564 (assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 022309/0425)
- 2. The patent rights also include any other pending applications and any other patents that have issued or will issue from any of the patent applications that dominate or provide priority for the above listed patents. (Hereinafter the "Patent Rights.")

PATENT REEL: 026679 FRAME: 0982

J. K. Joa

- 3. HEBERT previously assigned the Patent Rights to GEG pursuant to Assignment and Agreement documents that were recorded in the Recordation Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "GEG Assignments.") The GEG Assignments were recorded and can be identified by the reel/frame numbers set forth in paragraph 1.
- 4. Subsequent to the recordation of the GEG Assignments, HEBERT effected legally sufficient termination of the GEG Assignments in accordance with the termination provisions of the GEG Assignments which termination was effective as of October 15, 2006.
- 5. Upon HEBERT's termination of the GEG Assignments, the Patent Rights reverted to HEBERT pursuant to paragraph 8.5 of the GEG Assignments.
- 6. HEBERT therefore now possesses and owns and has possessed and owned the Patent Rights since October 15, 2006.
- 7. GEG acknowledges that it has not owned or possessed the Patent Rights since October 14, 2006, and acknowledges that it has no claim to the Patent Rights after that date.
- 8. GEG acknowledges its obligation to timely execute any other documents necessary to demonstrate clear title to the Patent Rights in HEBERT without further consideration owed by HEBERT.
- 9. A failure by any party to assert any rights under any provision herein shall not be deemed as a waiver of any rights under this Acknowledgement.
- 10. No changes, modifications, or amendments to this Acknowledgement shall be binding or effective unless in writing, and executed by both parties.
- 11. This Acknowledgment is governed by and shall be construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida. Any action or proceeding that may be brought in connection with this Acknowledgement shall be brought in the United States District Court for the Middle District of Florida, Tampa division, and GEG consents to, and shall not oppose for any reason, such jurisdiction and venue.

1 H H 2009

	GLOBALENERGY GROUP, INC.	
	By: ( want Ellell	11: 2Am
	David E. Webb, Chairman of the B	oard of Directors
	(Date)	
STATE OF TEXAS		
COUNTY OF Collin		
The foregoing instrumen 2009, by Lavia Etich w TXDL 09260596as Identi	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	day of June, or has produced
\$ 	SI. Para Ede	Delaisher Galasanian
	Notary Public-State of 7 6 King Commission Number: 60 8	as 151362-5

[The remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature on next page]

	THOMAS H. HEBERT
	By: 12 10 12 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
	(Date)
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF HAT LLS BOF	HADUS
2009, by I HOMEH. HEDER	was acknowledged before me this 30 day of JUNE. Who is personally known to me or has produced tification.
PEGGY SCHROEDE MY COMMISSION & DD 8: EXPIRES: November 18, Bonded Thru Budget Notary Sc	PRAGUE STRAFFAR
	Notary Public-State of FLOR (DA Commission Number: DD 834434

4